
Amendment to Article 56 

Article 56, Section 1: 

Administratively change “That the sum of $229,792,084 is hereby…” to “That the sum of $229,792.84 is 

hereby…”

Amendment to Article 56 Section 5 

Delete Section 5 as currently written and replace with the following: 

(1) That the sum of $6,206,470 be and hereby is appropriated for extraordinary repairs to public 
facilities, acquisition of land and the purchase and installation of equipment and for costs 
incidental and related thereto as follows:  

Item 
General 

Fund 

Water/Sewer 
Enterprise 

Fund Total Project Department 

1 $ 100,000 $100,000  Parmenter School Exterior Repairs   FACILITIES  

2 $ 140,000 $140,000  33,000 GVW Dump Truck w-Plow    PUBLIC WORKS HIGHWAY 

3 $ 300,000 $300,000  Whittemore Park upgrades  REDEVELOPMENT BOARD  

4 $ 100,000 $100,000  Bus #108 - 53 passenger bus   SCHOOLS  

5 $ 150,000 $150,000  Engineering Study   SCHOOLS  

6 $4,143,600 $1,272,870 $5,416,470 DPW Building PUBLIC WORKS 

$ 4,933,600 $1,272,870 $6,206,470  Total 

and that the Treasurer, with the approval of the Select Board, is hereby authorized to borrow not 
exceeding the sum of $6,206,470 under and pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 44 (requires a 2/3 vote), 
and any other enabling authority, and to issue bonds or notes of the Town therefor, said sum to be 
expended under the direction of the Town Manager. 

(13-4-0) 

Comment: The Capital Planning Committee will report on this amendment. 


